1 199-92017 **RESOLUTION:** Designate the Winnebago County Department of Human Services to 2 Receive Coordinated Services Team (CST) Funding from the Wisconsin 3 Department of Health Services for the Purpose of Providing Wrap-Around 4 Services to Uninsured Youth and Families 5 6 7 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 8 9 WHEREAS, the goal of Coordinated Services Teams (CST) is to keep individuals with multiple needs in their 10 communities (home, schools, work, etc) through the establishment of a comprehensive, coordinated, and community-11 based system of care centered on the individuals; and 12 WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Health Services has offered Winnebago County \$60,000 per year 13 in funding to provide wrap-around services to uninsured youth and families through a coordinated service team; and WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Health Services requires that the Winnebago County Board of 14 15 Supervisors designate a County agency to receive CST funding prior to such funding being provided; and 16 WHEREAS, such funding will be provided to Winnebago County commencing in the 2018 budget year. 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 18 19 designates the Winnebago County Department of Human Services as the appropriate agency to receive Coordinated 20 Services Team (CST) funding from the Wisconsin Department of Health Services for the purpose of providing wrap-21 around services to uninsured youth and families within Winnebago County. 22 23 Respectfully submitted by: 24 **HUMAN SERVICES BOARD** 25 Board Vote: 7-0 26 Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present 27 28 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of ______, 2017. 29 30

Mark L Harris

Winnebago County Executive

31

32

Resolution Number: 199-92017 Page 1